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202207110002
71430

07/11/2022
08:00:28

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE CLAYTON
TROY J

11 51 Lot#:2 Book:11
Pg:51
Sub:ROYAL
PINES

202207110002
71730

07/11/2022
08:27:41

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE WILLOUGHBY
MIRANDA

16 83 Lot#:3 Book:16
Pg:83
Sub:SHADY
HILLS

202207110002
72690

07/11/2022
11:04:25

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE NOBLE DAVID
W

37 44 Instr
#:20110302000
070770

Lot#:73
Book:37 Pg:44
Sub:STONECR
EEK PHASE 4
FINAL PLAT

202207070002
69500

07/07/2022
01:53:10

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE KUNATH
JENNIFER B

35 120 Lot#:1816
Book:35
Pg:120
Sub:OLD
CAHABA V
FIRST
ADDITION

202207120002
73970

07/12/2022
09:36:41

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES MORGAN
CHRISTOPHE
R

Instr
#:20201221000
583240

202207120002
73990

07/12/2022
09:43:46

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES MARTIN
ALISON H

Instr
#:20150213000
047880

202207120002
74000

07/12/2022
09:43:47

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES CHAMBLEE
KEVIN N

Instr
#:20201230000
600430

202207080002
70890

07/08/2022
01:36:51

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE HAYES
TOMMY

6 101 Lot#:7 Book:6
Pg:101
Sub:SCOTTSD
ALE

202207120002
74390

07/12/2022
10:49:06

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES KINGREY
JULIE

Instr
#:20180911000
326140

202207120002
74530

07/12/2022
11:17:38

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE BRADLEY
TERRI W

34 34 Lot#:683
Book:34 Pg:34
Sub:WATERFO
RD COVE
SECTOR 3
PHASE 2

202207130002
75640

07/13/2022
09:32:01

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES ESTES
PHILLIP C

Instr
#:20200825000
370960



202207130002
75860

07/13/2022
10:36:23

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE SMITHERMAN
JOHN CLAY

48 25 Lot#:348
Book:48 Pg:25
Sub:RESERVE
AT
TIMBERLINE
SECTOR 4
PHASE TWO

202207130002
76980

07/13/2022
01:56:25

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE PROPST
ROBERT
BRADLEY

36 131 Lot#:21
Book:36
Pg:131
Sub:FLAGSTO
NE FINAL
PLAT

202207140002
77670

07/14/2022
08:11:33

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE RAUCH
DAPHNE

31 15 Lot#:135 Lot:A
Book:31 Pg:15
Sub:WATERFO
RD VILLAGE
SECTOR 1
RESURVEY
OF LOTS 133
134 135 136A
137A 137B
AND 138A

202207140002
78770

07/14/2022
12:43:04

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE MCMURRAY
KEVIN B

33 14 Lot#:230
Book:33 Pg:14
Sub:CAMDEN
COVE
SECTOR 9
FINAL PLAT

202207150002
79350

07/15/2022
08:24:22

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE WHITE LESLIE
M

9 41 Lot#:408 Blk:4
Book:9 Pg:41
Sub:GABLES
CONDOMINIU
M

202207150002
79840

07/15/2022
11:46:08

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE MOORE
DEANGELLA
SHANTEZ

42 114 Lot#:46
Book:42
Pg:114
Sub:HAMPTON
SQUARE

202207260002
91390

07/26/2022
08:12:23

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE PHILLIPS
MARTIN

36 22 Lot#:13
Book:36 Pg:22
Sub:KINSALE
GARDENS
HOMES 2ND
SECTOR

202208030003
02870

08/03/2022
08:17:20

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE COX
CHRISTIN K

17 145 Lot#:1 Book:17
Pg:145
Sub:APACHE
RIDGE
SECTOR 6

202207270002
93400

07/27/2022
08:15:50

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE HOLMBERG
JENNIFER L

40 8 Lot#:52
Book:40 Pg:8
Sub:WATERFO
RD VILLAGE
SECTOR 5
PHASE 4

202207270002
94480

07/27/2022
01:57:37

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE SLAY DAVID
MICHAEL

38 49 Lot#:151
Book:38 Pg:49
Sub:COTTAGE
S AT
CHESSER
PHASE II
AMENDED
MAP



202207280002
94960

07/28/2022
08:17:33

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE SCHOR
BLAKNEY
ANDREW

11 79 Lot#:114
Book:11 Pg:79
Sub:HICKORY
RIDGE

202207280002
95060

07/28/2022
09:20:13

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE REID
GREGORY S

39 123 Lot#:99
Book:39
Pg:123
Sub:HILLSBOR
O
SUBDIVISION
PHASE III

202208080003
08870

08/08/2022
01:37:07

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES ROBINSON
CHRISTINE

Instr
#:20210726000
358790

202208080003
08840

08/08/2022
01:37:04

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES GULLEY
RODERICK T

Instr
#:20210128000
047640

202208080003
08880

08/08/2022
01:37:08

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES WELDON
JEREMY

Instr
#:20201218000
581420

202208080003
08860

08/08/2022
01:37:06

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES HENDERSON
MALINDA

Instr
#:20210222000
088110

202208080003
08900

08/08/2022
01:37:10

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES SWINT MARC
A

Instr
#:20201021000
477990

202208080003
08920

08/08/2022
01:37:12

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantor RELEASES SMITH JUSTIN
R

Instr
#:20200929000
439630

202208010002
99990

08/01/2022
02:02:43

SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Grantee MORTGAGE HOLT OWEN
LYON

48 65 Lot#:2178
Book:48 Pg:65
Sub:RIVERBE
ND AT OLD
CAHABA
PHASE IV


