Search Criteria Filters Applied: Party Seq= 1,0; Name= SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT; Date Recorded= 2022;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Туре	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
202207110002 71430	07/11/2022 08:00:28	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	CLAYTON TROY J			11	51		Lot#:2 Book:11 Pg:51 Sub:ROYAL PINES
202207110002 71730	07/11/2022 08:27:41	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WILLOUGHBY MIRANDA			16	83		Lot#:3 Book:16 Pg:83 Sub:SHADY HILLS
202207110002 72690	07/11/2022 11:04:25	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	NOBLE DAVID W			37	44	Instr #:20110302000 070770	Lot#:73 Book:37 Pg:44 Sub:STONECR EEK PHASE 4 FINAL PLAT
202207070002 69500	07/07/2022 01:53:10	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	KUNATH JENNIFER B			35	120		Lot#:1816 Book:35 Pg:120 Sub:OLD CAHABA V FIRST ADDITION
202207120002 73970	07/12/2022 09:36:41	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	MORGAN CHRISTOPHE R					Instr #:20201221000 583240	
202207120002 73990	07/12/2022 09:43:46	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	MARTIN ALISON H					Instr #:20150213000 047880	
202207120002 74000	07/12/2022 09:43:47	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	CHAMBLEE KEVIN N					Instr #:20201230000 600430	
202207080002 70890	07/08/2022 01:36:51	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HAYES TOMMY			6	101		Lot#:7 Book:6 Pg:101 Sub:SCOTTSD ALE
202207120002 74390	07/12/2022 10:49:06	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	KINGREY JULIE					Instr #:20180911000 326140	
202207120002 74530	07/12/2022 11:17:38	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	BRADLEY TERRI W			34	34		Lot#:683 Book:34 Pg:34 Sub:WATERFO RD COVE SECTOR 3 PHASE 2
202207130002 75640	07/13/2022 09:32:01	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	ESTES PHILLIP C					Instr #:20200825000 370960	

202207130002 75860	07/13/2022 10:36:23	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SMITHERMAN JOHN CLAY	48	25	Lot#:348 Book:48 Pg:25 Sub:RESERVE AT TIMBERLINE SECTOR 4 PHASE TWO
202207130002 76980	07/13/2022 01:56:25	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	PROPST ROBERT BRADLEY	36	131	Lot#:21 Book:36 Pg:131 Sub:FLAGSTO NE FINAL PLAT
202207140002 77670	07/14/2022 08:11:33	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	RAUCH DAPHNE	31	15	Lot#:135 Lot:A Book:31 Pg:15 Sub:WATERFO RD VILLAGE SECTOR 1 RESURVEY OF LOTS 133 134 135 136A 137A 137B AND 138A
202207140002 78770	07/14/2022 12:43:04	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MCMURRAY KEVIN B	33	14	Lot#:230 Book:33 Pg:14 Sub:CAMDEN COVE SECTOR 9 FINAL PLAT
202207150002 79350	07/15/2022 08:24:22	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	WHITE LESLIE M	9	41	Lot#:408 Blk:4 Book:9 Pg:41 Sub:GABLES CONDOMINIU M
202207150002 79840	07/15/2022 11:46:08	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	MOORE DEANGELLA SHANTEZ	42	114	Lot#:46 Book:42 Pg:114 Sub:HAMPTON SQUARE
202207260002 91390	07/26/2022 08:12:23	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	PHILLIPS MARTIN	36	22	Lot#:13 Book:36 Pg:22 Sub:KINSALE GARDENS HOMES 2ND SECTOR
202208030003 02870	08/03/2022 08:17:20	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	COX CHRISTIN K	17	145	Lot#:1 Book:17 Pg:145 Sub:APACHE RIDGE SECTOR 6
202207270002 93400	07/27/2022 08:15:50	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HOLMBERG JENNIFER L	40	8	Lot#:52 Book:40 Pg:8 Sub:WATERFO RD VILLAGE SECTOR 5 PHASE 4
202207270002 94480	07/27/2022 01:57:37	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SLAY DAVID MICHAEL	38	49	Lot#:151 Book:38 Pg:49 Sub:COTTAGE S AT CHESSER PHASE II AMENDED MAP

202207280002 94960	07/28/2022 08:17:33	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	SCHOR BLAKNEY ANDREW		11	79		Lot#:114 Book:11 Pg:79 Sub:HICKORY RIDGE
202207280002 95060	07/28/2022 09:20:13	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	REID GREGORY S		39	123		Lot#:99 Book:39 Pg:123 Sub:HILLSBOR O SUBDIVISION
202208080003 08870	08/08/2022 01:37:07	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	ROBINSON CHRISTINE				Instr #:20210726000 358790	PHASE III
202208080003 08840	08/08/2022 01:37:04	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	GULLEY RODERICK T				Instr #:20210128000 047640	
202208080003 08880	08/08/2022 01:37:08	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	WELDON JEREMY				Instr #:20201218000 581420	
202208080003 08860	08/08/2022 01:37:06	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	HENDERSON MALINDA				Instr #:20210222000 088110	
202208080003 08900	08/08/2022 01:37:10	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	SWINT MARC A				Instr #:20201021000 477990	
202208080003 08920	08/08/2022 01:37:12	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantor	RELEASES	SMITH JUSTIN R				Instr #:20200929000 439630	
202208010002 99990	08/01/2022 02:02:43	SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMEN T	Grantee	MORTGAGE	HOLT OWEN LYON		48	65		Lot#:2178 Book:48 Pg:65 Sub:RIVERBE ND AT OLD CAHABA PHASE IV